2007-2008

# Matriculated

# Earned Master's Degree
# Earned PhD

Currently Enrolled

# Withdrawn

% Attrition

2008-2009

# Matriculated

# Earned Master's Degree
# Earned PhD

Currently Enrolled

# Withdrawn

% Attrition

2009-2010

# Matriculated

# Earned Master's Degree
# Earned PhD

Currently Enrolled

# Withdrawn

% Attrition

2010-2011

# Matriculated

# Earned Master's Degree
# Earned PhD

Currently Enrolled

# Withdrawn

% Attrition

2011-2012

# Matriculated

# Earned Master's Degree
# Earned PhD

Currently Enrolled

# Withdrawn

% Attrition

2012-2013

# Matriculated

# Earned Master's Degree
# Earned PhD

Currently Enrolled

# Withdrawn

% Attrition

Biophysics

0
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Biophysics

o wow

0%

Biophysics

0
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Biophysics

o O O K

1
100%

Biophysics

L OoRrN

o

0%

Biophysics

N O R W

o

0%

Biostatistics

o R kLN

o

0%

Biostatistics

oN Rk W

o

0%

Biostatistics

oRr Rk N

o

0%

Biostatistics

or onN

50%

Biostatistics

B, OoORrN

o

0%

Biostatistics

N oo~

0%

Interdisciplinary
Biomedical
Sciences
26
3
18
0
5
19%

Interdisciplinary
Biomedical
Sciences
19
1
17
0
1
5%

Interdisciplinary
Biomedical
Sciences
23
0
14
1
8
35%

Interdisciplinary
Biomedical
Sciences
20
1
7
7
5
20%

Interdisciplinary
Biomedical
Sciences
19
0
5
9
5
26%

Interdisciplinary
Biomedical
Sciences
19
2
0
14
3
16%

Medical Scientist
in Training

50%

Medical Scientist
in Training

o oo~

1
14%

Medical Scientist
in Training

0%

Medical Scientist
in Training

17%

Medical Scientist
in Training

0%

Medical Scientist
in Training

MCW Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences
Success Rates Fall 2007 through July 1, 2016*

Neuroscience

o w o »

25%

Neuroscience

or onN

50%

Neuroscience

o & O »

0%

Neuroscience

or r,W®

60%

Neuroscience

m Rk oOonN

0%

Neuroscience

N OoOOoON

0%

Pharmacology
and Toxicology

0
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Pharmacology
and Toxicology

o R oK

0
0%

Pharmacology
and Toxicology

0
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Pharmacology
and Toxicology

o oo R

1
100%

Pharmacology
and Toxicology

0
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Pharmacology
and Toxicology

H O o K

0%

Physiology

o ukr o

o

0%

Physiology

o wouwu

40%

Physiology

o wow

0%

Physiology

o wuouwun

0%

Physiology

P OON

50%

Physiology

nu o owun

0%

Public and
Community
Health

0%

Public and
Community
Health

66%

Public and
Community
Health

50%

Public and
Community
Health

0%

Public and
Community
Health

Bioethics

13%
Bioethics
13
11
NA
0

2
15%

Bioethics

13%

Bioethics

11%

Bioethics

0%

Bioethics

56%

Clinical
Translational
Science
5
5
NA
0
0
0%

Clinical
Translational
Science
13
10
NA
0
3
23%

Clinical
Translational
Science
12
9
NA
0
3
25%

Clinical
Translational
Science
17
15
NA
2
0
0%

Clinical
Translational
Science
16
13
NA
1
2
13%

Public Health

24
14
NA
0
10
42%

Public Health

18
12
NA
0
6
33%

Public Health

21
14
NA
0
7
33%

Public Health

18
15
NA
0
3
17%

Public Health

14
8
NA
1
5
38%

Public Health

28
21
NA
0
7
14%

Total PhD
Programs

42
5
29
0
8
19%

Total PhD
Programs

43
2
36
0
5
12%

Total PhD
Programs

39
1
27
1
10
26%

Total PhD
Programs

42
2
20
7
13
31%

Total PhD
Programs

33
2
11
14
6
18%

Total PhD
Programs

1
3

34
3
7%

Total Masters
Programs

32
21
NA
0
11
34%

Total Masters
Programs

36
28
NA
0
8
22%

Total Masters
Programs

42
31
NA
0
11
26%

Total Masters
Programs

39
32
NA
0
7
18%

Total Masters
Programs

33
25
NA
3
5
15%

Total Masters
Programs

53
37
NA
2
14
26%



2013-2014

# Matriculated

# Earned Master's Degree
# Earned PhD

Currently Enrolled

# Withdrawn

% Attrition

2014-2015

# Matriculated

# Earned Master's Degree
# Earned PhD

Currently Enrolled

# Withdrawn

% Attrition

2015-2016

# Matriculated

# Earned Master's Degree
# Earned PhD

Currently Enrolled

# Withdrawn

% Attrition

TOTALS

# Matriculated

# Earned Master's Degree
# Earned PhD

Currently Enrolled

# Withdrawn

% Attrition

* Programs listed are point of entry degree programs. Joint Degree Program data available via the partner school that administers the program.

** Students can remain inactive for three consecutive semesters and remain an enrolled student. If the student does not enroll following the third inactive semester, the student forfeits enrolled status and is administratively withdrawn. For purposes of

Biophysics

N O OoON

0%

Biophysics

o O O

100%

Biophysics

0
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Biophysics

Biostatistics

N OoOOoN

0%

Biostatistics

N OoOOoN

0%

Biostatistics

N OoOOoN

0%

Biostatistics

Interdisciplina
[IELR Medical Scientist

Biomedical . L
. in Training
Sciences
16 6
0 0
0 1
14 4
2 1
13% 17%

Interdisciplina
[ELR Medical Scientist

Biomedical . L
. in Training
Sciences
15 7
0 0
0 0
12 7
3 0
20% 0%

Interdisciplina
[ELRY Medical Scientist

Biomedical . L
. in Training
Sciences
15 7
0 0
0 0
14 7
1 0
7% 0%

Interdisciplina
IR Medical Scientist

Biomedical N .
. in Training
Sciences
172 51
7 0
61 22
71 24
33 5
19% 10%

Neuroscience

N O R A

-

25%

Neuroscience

S~ O O &

0%

Neuroscience

S~ OO0 W

20%

Neuroscience

32
2
10
13
7
22%

this report, inactive students are listed as 'currently enrolled' as they are still considered active in the program.

Pharmacology
and Toxicology

0
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Pharmacology
and Toxicology

0
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Pharmacology
and Toxicology

0
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Pharmacology
and Toxicology

Physiology

N O OoON

0%

Physiology

w o o &

25%

Physiology

S O O &

0%

Physiology

36
1
16
15
4
11%

Public and
Community
Health

50%

Public and
Community
Health

0%

Public and
Community
Health

0%

Public and
Community
Health
21
0
7
10
4
19%

Bioethics

0%

Bioethics

0%

Bioethics

0%

Bioethics

61
41
NA
10
10
16%

Clinical
Translational
Science
18
15
NA
2
1
6%

Clinical
Translational
Science
16
4
NA
12
0
0%

Clinical
Translational
Science
13
0
NA
11
2
15%

Clinical
Translational
Science
110
71
NA
28
11
10%

Medical
Physiology

8
7
NA
1
0
0%

Medical
Physiology

8
7
NA
1
0
0%

Public Health

22
7
NA
13
2
9%

Public Health

25
2
NA
21
2
8%

Public Health

14
0
NA
14
0
0%

Public Health

184
93
NA
49
42

23%

*** Statistics under the '# Earned Master's Degree' for all PhD programs indicate the student had matriculated as a PhD student. Due to various circumstances, the student was reassigned to a Master's program in their chosen field and earned a
Master's Degree. For purposes of this report, these students are not counted under attrition as a degree was earned.

Total PhD
Programs

34
1
1
27
5
15%

Total PhD
Programs

37
0
0

32
5

14%

Total PhD
Programs

35
0
0

33
2

6%

Total PhD
Programs

346
16
125
148
57
17%

Total Masters
Programs

46
25
NA
18
3
7%

Total Masters
Programs

a4
6
NA
36
2
5%

Total Masters
Programs

38
7
NA
29
2
5%

Total Masters
Programs

363
212
NA
88
63
17%



MCW Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences

Student Outcomes

2012-2016
OF)ta‘lned position 1-6 months after 6-12 months after 1-2 years after Not Seeking Position for Actively
Year # of graduates within 1 month of . . . .
. graduation graduation graduation Personal Reasons Seeking
graduation
2012 37 35 0 0 1 1 0
2013 40 36 3 1 0 0 0
2014 47 43 0 1 2 1 0
2015 26 22 2 1 0 1 0
2016 24 22 1 0 0 0 1
TOTAL 174 158 5 3 3 3 1
PERCENTAGE 91.0% 3.0% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 0.6%
MCW Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences
First Position Obtained Post Graduation
2012-2016
Year Postdoctoral Academic Research Industry Teaching Position | Professional School Not Seeking Position for ACtIV_eW
Fellow Personal Reasons Seeking
2012 20 4 6 3 3 1 0
2013 29 3 3 1 4 0 0
2014 30 4 6 1 5 1 0
2015 12 0 5 2 6 1 0
2016 12 1 1 3 6 0 1
TOTAL 102 12 21 10 24 3 1
PERCENTAGE 58.6% 7.0% 12.0% 6.0% 14.0% 1.8% 0.6%

*Data based on information obtained from the graduating student

**Data for 2016 subject to change




