MCW Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences Success Rates Fall 2007 through July 1, 2016*

2007-2008	Biophysics	Biostatistics	Interdisciplinary Biomedical Sciences	Medical Scientist in Training	Neuroscience	Pharmacology and Toxicology	Physiology		Bioethics		Public Health	Total PhD Programs	Total Masters Programs
# Matriculated	0	2	26	4	4	0	6		8		24	42	32
# Earned Master's Degree	NA	1	3	0	0	NA	1		7		14	5	21
# Earned PhD	NA	1	18	2	3	NA	5		NA		NA	29	NA
Currently Enrolled	NA	0	0	0	0	NA	0		0		0	0	0
# Withdrawn	NA	0	5	2	1	NA	0		1		10	8	11
% Attrition	NA	0%	19%	50%	25%	NA	0%		13%		42%	19%	34%
			Interdisciplinary	Medical Scientist		Pharmacology		Public and		Clinical		Total PhD	Total Masters
2008-2009	Biophysics	Biostatistics	Biomedical Sciences	in Training	Neuroscience	and Toxicology	Physiology	Community Health	Bioethics	Translational Science	Public Health	Programs	Programs
# Matriculated	3	3	19	7	2	1	5	3	13	5	18	43	36
# Earned Master's Degree	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	11	5	12	2	28
# Earned PhD	3	2	17	6	1	1	3	3	NA	NA	NA	36	NA
Currently Enrolled	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
# Withdrawn	0	0	1	1	1	0	2	0	2	0	6	5	8
% Attrition	0%	0%	5%	14%	50%	0%	40%	0%	15%	0%	33%	12%	22%
			Interdisciplinary	Medical Scientist		Pharmacology		Public and		Clinical		Total PhD	Total Masters
2009-2010	Biophysics	Biostatistics	Biomedical	in Training	Neuroscience	and Toxicology	Physiology	Community	Bioethics	Translational	Public Health	Programs	Programs
			Sciences	III I allillig		and roxicology		Health		Science			
# Matriculated	0	2	23	4	4	0	3	3	8	13	21	39	42
# Earned Master's Degree	NA	1	0	0	0	NA	0	0	7	10	14	1	31
# Earned PhD	NA	1	14	4	4	NA	3	1	NA	NA	NA	27	NA
Currently Enrolled	NA	0	1	0	0	NA	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
# Withdrawn	NA	0	8	0	0	NA	0	2	1	3	7	10	11
% Attrition	NA	0%	35%	0%	0%	NA	0%	66%	13%	23%	33%	26%	26%
			Interdisciplinary	Medical Scientist		Pharmacology		Public and		Clinical		Total PhD	Total Masters
2010-2011	Biophysics	Biostatistics	Biomedical Sciences	in Training	Neuroscience	and Toxicology	Physiology	Community Health	Bioethics	Translational Science	Public Health	Programs	Programs
# Matriculated	1	2	20	6	5	1	5	2	9	12	18	42	39
# Earned Master's Degree	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	8	9	15	2	32
# Earned PhD	0	1	7	5	1	0	5	1	NA	NA	NA	20	NA
Currently Enrolled	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0
# Withdrawn	1	1	5	1	3	1	0	1	1	3	3	13	7
% Attrition	100%	50%	20%	17%	60%	100%	0%	50%	11%	25%	17%	31%	18%
			Interdisciplinary	Medical Scientist		Dhamaaalaa		Public and		Clinical		Total PhD	Tatal Masters
2011-2012	Biophysics	Biostatistics	Biomedical		Neuroscience	Pharmacology	Physiology	Community	Bioethics	Translational	Public Health		Total Masters
			Sciences	in Training		and Toxicology		Health		Science		Programs	Programs
# Matriculated	2	2	19	4	2	0	2	2	2	17	14	33	33
# Earned Master's Degree	1	1	0	0	0	NA	0	0	2	15	8	2	25
# Earned PhD	0	0	5	3	1	NA	0	2	NA	NA	NA	11	NA
Currently Enrolled	1	1	9	1	1	NA	1	0	0	2	1	14	3
# Withdrawn	0	0	5	0	0	NA	1	0	0	0	5	6	5
% Attrition	0%	0%	26%	0%	0%	NA	50%	0%	0%	0%	38%	18%	15%
			Interdisciplinary	Medical Scientist		Pharmacology		Public and		Clinical		Total PhD	Total Masters
2012-2013	Biophysics	Biostatistics	Biomedical Sciences	in Training	Neuroscience	and Toxicology	Physiology	Community Health	Bioethics	Translational Science	Public Health	Programs	Programs
# Matriculated	3	2	19	6	2	1	5	3	9	16	28	41	53
# Earned Master's Degree	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	3	13	21	3	37
# Earned PhD	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	NA NA	NA	NA	1	NA
Currently Enrolled	2	2	14	5	2	1	5	3	1	1	0	34	2
# Withdrawn	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	5	2	7	3	14
% Attrition	0%	0%	16%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	56%	13%	14%	3 7%	26%

2013-2014	Biophysics	Biostatistics	Interdisciplinary Biomedical Sciences	Medical Scientist in Training	Neuroscience	Pharmacology and Toxicology	Physiology	Public and Community Health	Bioethics	Clinical Translational Science		Public Health	Total PhD Programs	Total Masters Programs
# Matriculated	2	2	16	6	4	0	2	2	6	18		22	34	46
# Earned Master's Degree	0	0	0	0	1	NA	0	0	3	15		7	1	25
# Earned PhD	0	0	0	1	0	NA	0	0	NA	NA		NA	1	NA
Currently Enrolled	2	2	14	4	2	NA	2	1	3	2		13	27	18
# Withdrawn	0	0	2	1	1	NA	0	1	0	1		2	5	3
% Attrition	0%	0%	13%	17%	25%	NA	0%	50%	0%	6%		9%	15%	7%
2014-2015	Biophysics	Biostatistics	Interdisciplinary Biomedical Sciences	Medical Scientist in Training	Neuroscience	Pharmacology and Toxicology	Physiology	Public and Community Health	Bioethics	Clinical Translational Science		Public Health	Total PhD Programs	Total Masters Programs
# Matriculated	1	2	15	7	4	0	4	4	3	16		25	37	44
# Earned Master's Degree	0	0	0	0	0	NA	0	0	0	4		2	0	6
# Earned PhD	0	0	0	0	0	NA	0	0	NA	NA		NA	0	NA
Currently Enrolled	0	2	12	7	4	NA	3	4	3	12		21	32	36
# Withdrawn	1	0	3	0	0	NA	1	0	0	0		2	5	2
% Attrition	100%	0%	20%	0%	0%	NA	25%	0%	0%	0%		8%	14%	5%
2015-2016	Biophysics	Biostatistics	Interdisciplinary Biomedical Sciences	Medical Scientist in Training	Neuroscience	Pharmacology and Toxicology	Physiology	Public and Community Health	Bioethics	Clinical Translational Science	Medical Physiology	Public Health	Total PhD Programs	Total Masters Programs
# Matriculated	0	2	15	7	5	0	4	2	3	13	8	14	35	38
# Earned Master's Degree	NA	0	0	0	0	NA	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	7
# Earned PhD	NA	0	0	0	0	NA	0	0	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	NA
Currently Enrolled	NA	2	14	7	4	NA	4	2	3	11	1	14	33	29
# Withdrawn	NA	0	1	0	1	NA	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	2
% Attrition	NA	0%	7%	0%	20%	NA	0%	0%	0%	15%	0%	0%	6%	5%

TOTALS	Biophysics	Biostatistics	Interdisciplinary Biomedical Sciences	Medical Scientist in Training	Neuroscience	Pharmacology and Toxicology	Physiology	Public and Community Health	Bioethics	Clinical Translational Science	Medical Physiology	Public Health	Total PhD Programs	Total Masters Programs
# Matriculated	12	19	172	51	32	3	36	21	61	110	8	184	346	363
# Earned Master's Degree	2	4	7	0	2	0	1	0	41	71	7	93	16	212
# Earned PhD	3	5	61	22	10	1	16	7	NA	NA	NA	NA	125	NA
Currently Enrolled	5	9	71	24	13	1	15	10	10	28	1	49	148	88
# Withdrawn	2	1	33	5	7	1	4	4	10	11	0	42	57	63
% Attrition	17%	5%	19%	10%	22%	33%	11%	19%	16%	10%	0%	23%	17%	17%

^{*} Programs listed are point of entry degree programs. Joint Degree Program data available via the partner school that administers the program.

^{**} Students can remain inactive for three consecutive semesters and remain an enrolled student. If the student does not enroll following the third inactive semester, the student forfeits enrolled status and is administratively withdrawn. For purposes of this report, inactive students are listed as 'currently enrolled' as they are still considered active in the program.

^{***} Statistics under the '# Earned Master's Degree' for all PhD programs indicate the student had matriculated as a PhD student. Due to various circumstances, the student was reassigned to a Master's program in their chosen field and earned a Master's Degree. For purposes of this report, these students are not counted under attrition as a degree was earned.

MCW Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences Student Outcomes 2012-2016

Year	# of graduates	Obtained position within 1 month of graduation	1-6 months after graduation	6-12 months after graduation	1-2 years after graduation	Not Seeking Position for Personal Reasons	Actively Seeking
2012	37	35	0	0	1	1	0
2013	40	36	3	1	0	0	0
2014	47	43	0	1	2	1	0
2015	26	22	2	1	0	1	0
2016	24	22	1	0	0	0	1
TOTAL	174	158	5	3	3	3	1
PERCENTAGE		91.0%	3.0%	1.8%	1.8%	1.8%	0.6%

MCW Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences First Position Obtained Post Graduation 2012-2016

Year	Postdoctoral Fellow	Academic Research	Industry	Teaching Position	Professional School	Not Seeking Position for Personal Reasons	Actively Seeking
2012	20	4	6	3	3	1	0
2013	29	3	3	1	4	0	0
2014	30	4	6	1	5	1	0
2015	12	0	5	2	6	1	0
2016	12	1	1	3	6	0	1
TOTAL	102	12	21	10	24	3	1
PERCENTAGE	58.6%	7.0%	12.0%	6.0%	14.0%	1.8%	0.6%

^{*}Data based on information obtained from the graduating student

^{**}Data for 2016 subject to change